## DELEGATED DECISION 17 JANUARY 2023

Present:

Councillor Marland (Leader of the Council), P Van Geete (Tariff Programme Manager), D Ngani-Oketch (Principal Lawyer) and G Vincent (Democratic and Electoral Services Officer)

Item	Decision	Decision Maker	Documents / Representations Taken into Account
Tariff Investment in Milton Keynes University Hospital Radiotherapy Unit	<ol> <li>That the Council approve a Tariff funded contribution of £5.7m to the Hospital Trust for the delivery of the Radiotherapy Unit.</li> <li>That authority be delegated to the Director - Customer and Community Services to finalise the arrangements for:</li> </ol>	Councillor Marland (Leader of the Council)	
	<ul> <li>(a) the Funding Agreement with the Hospital Trust to cover the terms and conditions for the provision of this funding; and</li> </ul>		
	<ul><li>(b) the payment of the funding to the Hospital Trust during 2023/24 in line with the terms of the Funding Agreement.</li></ul>		

A request to call-in the decision, bearing the names of two Members of the Council, the Chair or Clerk of a Parish or Town Council, or signed by twenty residents of Milton Keynes, should be sent to the Director - Law and Governance, Civic, 1 Saxon Gate East, Central Milton Keynes, MK9 3EJ, Telephone: (01908) 254195 or e-mail sharon.bridglalsingh@milton-keynes.gov.uk no later than **5.00 pm on Friday 27 January 2023**. In submitting the request to the Director - Law and Governance for a decision to be called-in, the requester must specify reason/reasons for calling in the decision.

A form which twenty residents of Milton Keynes may complete to request that a decision is called in can be accessed from the link: <a href="http://milton-keynes.cmis.uk.com/milton-keynes/PublicDocuments/Call In Request Form">http://milton-keynes.cmis.uk.com/milton-keynes/PublicDocuments/Call In Request Form</a>